A10581-40 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 04-28-1999 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) NTS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101022162 To the Honorable ___ rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RAIDEL, Maria, ASCHENBRENNER, Franz Name: Kimberly-Clark GmbH Address: Werk Forchheim 91299 Forchheim ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement City: Steinbuhlstrasse 7 Change of Name State/Prov.: Other _ Country: Deutschland ZIP:

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Execution Date: 25.08.98RAIDEL;24.08.98ASCHENBRENNER

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04.09.98

Additional numbers

Patent Application No.

Filing date

B. Patent No.(s)

☐ Yes 🛛 No

Additional name(s) & address(es)

09/142115

concerning document should be mailed:		6. 10	b. Total number of appli	
Name: Jerry F. Janssen (Wilhelm Law Service, S.C.)		— 7. To	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	
Registration No. 29,175		🖂	Enclosed - Any excredited or debite	
Address: 100 W. Lawrence St. 3rd floor				
		_	Authorized to be	
Ou Application		8. De	eposit account num	
City: Appleton	State/Prov.: WI	_ 23.	-2130	
Country: USA	ZIP: 54911	25	-2130	

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

41):..... \$ 40.00

xcess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account

charged to deposit account

ber:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jerry F. Janssen

Name of Person Signing

íanature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

⊠ No

☐ Yes

REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0661

"Express Mail" mailing label number 707

GE 353856745 WW - EM 468631955 US

Date of Deposit 21.08.98 04.09.98 (09/04/98)

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.

Dr. MARIA RAIDEL -TERRY L. ADAMS
Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or feel

Gra Ead Land
(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

PATENT K-C Docket No. 13,065

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

Maria Raidel Ilzstrasse 88 D-90451 Nürnburg DEUTSCHLAND

Franz Aschenbrenner George-Reiser-Strasse 15 D-92280 Kastl DEUTSCHLAND

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has made an invention and has executed, on even date herewith, an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor entitled:

ABSORBENT ARTICLE AND METHOD FOR THE DIRECTED DRAINAGE OF FLUIDS EMERGING IN A LOCALIZED MANNER

WHEREAS:

Kimberly-Clark GmbH, a corporation of the State of Deutschland, having offices at Werk Forchheim, 91299 Forchheim, Steinbühlstraße 7, Deutschland, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by the Assignee to the Assignor of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00 U.S.) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and in and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute, re-examination, conversion or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all convention rights.

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that the ASSIGNOR will promptly provide, upon written request, ASSIGNEE with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, extend and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this document on the date indicated below:

(Date of Signing)

Saria Faidel

24.0% \$98

(Date of Signing)

RECORDED: 09/04/1998

Franz Aschenbrenner

PATENT REEL: 9904 FRAME: 0663